West Cormation of a cog	nimetries exionscompas	ent order racions (Se	CORPC COR	<b>S</b>	560
my Houlia Sub Os	m Purulias	ladapes Rusulia	(m) 2	019 FROM 59/	19 2003
JAd 2 pe 8				- Europous	
Acl	SACTORIES.	- C-	Samuel Land	etons	M
a) General Diary Reference: E					s.oshe
b) Occurrence of Offence : Day					
c) Information received Cate		30 S	wie	Nan- 1.005	arbaP.S
Type of Information: Whitesay		122000	-		4
Place of Occurrence: at Dieux					
b) Address . Premerlin	V(W) nest				
				Z.T.W =	
<ul> <li>c) In case outside limit of this Fit Complainant I Informant:</li> </ul>	THE WASSERS OF THE SAME			EDisinci	A27
a) Nan:e:	AShake	Koeman Be	MATA		. 4
b) Famers/Husbard's Name:					
c) Date/Year of birth			<b>CONNECTION</b>	<i>y</i>	
e) Address Joent Com					anathan Acad
Details of known/scorrectants	e in a sound source du	odiscipation of the second	1 Zamil. A	Total should be seen that the	the state of the s
(Attach separatursheacidinae	THE STATE OF THE S	COST STATES PROPERTY AND STATES A		'0 h 1	
The second of adjustment of a second of the second	Sy	ri Abid Pau	86-18	non peu	
129	0	ri Abid Fai or Bouaro, 3 Driver a vi	hatkher	n = 210773	1
	(	Driver and	NO - 3H	-001210112	,
	6	owner of the	Said NA	elicle.	
		and others			
		acco orace			
			_		
8. Reasons for delayin reporting	Buth one another series	End the Condition			1
9. Priculars of properties state	on Ramo on Rains and the State and a	town or neither traces. Maron	windlight -		
a. Prucialistici properins dame.	the contract of the contract o	and the same of the same of the same of the			
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	en manufactura anno de la compresión de	and the state of the second se		***************************************	
A Table to the sea Comment of the	describerated acres	_			P
10. Total value of graphs desists		_			25-
11. Inquest report Ed. Case an		maiso.Wi			
12. FIR Contents: (Attaches 2)		'SHEO'T	iqual t	Aboy min	er complaint
CHITCOM	to include	wine bear	ad cen s	Z.I. M. on ax	toched herewith.
-0 100 000	wive	in wan in -		9	To case per count
					-
3. Action taken : Sincustresta	successive and the second	macinisachilla est	and reduced the	10010000	101,00
			M3.	- 1861383	13d abc
***************************************					
registered the case and too	te men trouverselby V	S. S.	. Sulla	as. Malin	to take up the
ivestigation/transferred to P.	= open	ina (M) 185.		orangeoiter to puts	CHICAGO PARA SERIO SASTA
ivestigation/transferred to P. 3	MIROSENTAL PROGRAM	characteristics and	AND PERSONS	19 Tong Grand Market	This was an area.
/ Composition of the	and N. S. S. S.	A STATE			40.4
W.	VAN	The state of the s		11	110
W.		-	-	all alka	Mac
	610	Signation	and the Co	Back	r-In-Charge
- De Ma Valm	at Bism	In Grantonia	Saujoy	Kenny Mappecia	always Gent.
Hamanekin	E.	k watyion	0	La CITADIS	Puru
- L'amondies	south the same of	Exam.	mepee	1	144100 1 110
Signature/Thumb impression	J.	Columbia	11.	peralia	THE HERVICE
the Complainant/informantal	A COLOR	Ti gradiosaco			and the second s

DRN0-1456/19

## Government of West Bengal Office of the Senior Joint Commissioner Purulia Range, Bhatbandh, Purulia.



MEMO, NO. 581

Date 22/03/2019

From: ASHOKE KUMAR BISWAS,

Joint Commissioner of Commercial Taxes,

Purulia Range, Bhatbandh, Purulia.

To: The I.C. / Officer-in-Charge, Purulia (M) Police Station, Dist. Purulia.

Sub: Lodging of Complaint against Abid Rai, S/o Idrish Rai of Bokaro, Jharkhand, Driver of Vehicle No. JH09D8773 and others.

Dear Sir,

I, Ashoke Kumar Biswas, Joint Commissioner, Purulia Range, Purulia, would like to draw your kind attention on the following fact that Sri Abid Rai s/o Idrish Rai of Bokaro, Jharkhand is the driver of the vehicle bearing no. JH09D8773. The said vehicle bearing no. JH09D8773 was intercepted by me on 22/03/2019 at 8.00 AM at Nadia Road, Golkunda More, Purulia, as the validity of the e-waybil was expired on 20/03/2019. Some local miscreants encircled and obstructed us in performing lawful duty under the GST Acts, 2017 as we had tried to take the vehicle to the office of the Senior Joint Commissioner of Commercial Taxes, Purulia Range, Bhatbandh, Purulia.

So, we were forced to station the said vehicle bearing no. JH09D8773 with goods on the roadside at Nadia Road, Golkunda More, Purulia, as the miscreants had become furious. Considering the gravity of the situation, I along with Sri Subhas Banerjee, STO and Sri Ashu Orang, Driver of the office vehicle had left that place taking all the documents relating to the goods. Copies of the same are enclosed herewith for your kind perusal and taking necessary action.

After reaching a safe distance and place, the matter was informed you over Mobile and whatapps on 22/03/2019 at 8.43 am for taking necessary action. You assured

that you would take necessary action and inform me accordingly.

After making enquiry, it is informed by you today at 10.05 am that the said vehicle bearing no. JH09D8773 is not there. It is also to be noted that you have suggested me to lodge a complaint against them and have assured that you will take appropriate action against the driver, owner of the vehicle, Transporter, Consignor, Consignee and the persons who have acted as conduit with him so that such a matter does not reoccur in future and collection of Govt. Revenue is not hampered due to such an incidence.

So, it may be presumed that the driver, Sri Abid Rai, S/o Idrish Rai of Bokaro, Jharkhand, had fled away with vehicle along with the Goods at the behest of someone who may be the owner of the vehicle / Transporter / Consignor / Consignee / some persons who have acted as conduit with him.

It is to be noted in this connection that the name of the owner of the vehicle is New Punjab Motor Transport having registered office at Dimna Road, Mongo, Jamshedpur, Jharkhand, PIN- 831012, the name of the Transporter is Shyamsundar Transport Corporation having registered office at Industrial Block, Bengal Aerotropolis Project, Sujalaam The Sky City, PO- Dakshin Khandia, PS-Andal. Dist- Paschim Burdhaman, PIN-713321, the name of the Consignor is Dalmia Cement (Bharat) Ltd. having registered office at Plant Code -5300, Plot No. V/A-7(P) 827014 Balidih, India, and the name of the Consignee is Sri Subhas Chandra Kundu having registered office at Vill- Ramkrishnapur, PO- Kaluhar, Block - Para, Dist.- Purulia, PIN-723126.

In the light of the circumstances noted above, I would request you to kindly take drastic action against Driver of the Vehicle No. JH09D8773, Consignor, Consignee and the persons who have acted as conduit with him and made obstruction in performing the lawful duty of a Public Servant under the GST Acts, 2017.

Enclosures: As stated above:

(ASHOKE KUMAR BISWAS) M-qu33201342 Mobile no. 9433206742 Commission Mobile no. 9433206742. ASHOKE KR. BISWAS Joint Commissioner of Commercial Talling Commissioner

Purulia Range, Bhatbandh, Burnell

Purulia Range, Bhatbandh, Purulia Govt., of West Bengal Purulia Range

Date: 22/03/2019

Memo. No. 581/5

Copy forwarded for information and taking necessary action to:

- 1) The Commissioner, Commercial Taxes, West Bengal, 14, Beleghata Road, Kolkata -15.
- 2) The Special Commissioner, Commercial Taxes, Durgapur Zone, Durgapur.
- 3) The District Magistrate, Purulia,
- 4) The Superintendent of Police, Purulia.
- 5) The Senior Joint Commissioner of Commercial Taxes, Purulia Range, Purulia.

6) The Addl. Superintendent of Police, Purulia.

(ASHOKE KUMAR BISWAS) Joint Commissioner of Commercial Taxes. Purulia Range, Bhatbandh, Purulia.

Received at 15.08the on 22.03.19 and Started Peravia (M) ps. careno-59/19 21-22.03.19 US-186/353/348pc,